

UNION TOWNSHIP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	Penalty 6%	Balance
30319	6	2.01		RANZAU, GEO. & LOUISE B.	10/24/14	2013	2,104.25	0.00	363.63		2,467.88
						2014	2,763.95	0.00			5,231.83
						2015	2,748.31	0.00			7,980.14
						2016	2,712.84	0.00			10,692.98
						2017	2,760.82	0.00			13,453.80
						2018	2,855.73	0.00			16,309.53
						2019	2,980.89	0.00			19,290.42
						2020	3,058.08	0.00			22,348.50
						2021	3,118.57	0.00			25,467.07
						2022	2,379.09	0.00			27,846.16
30397	8.02	7		GUTSCHER E / TRUSTEE G B T REALTY	10/13/92	1991	15.18	0.00	16.65		31.83
						1992	17.13	0.00			48.96
						1993	18.48	0.00			67.44
						1994	18.59	0.00			86.03
						2022	0.00	0.00			86.03
30781	14.03	8		UNKNOWN OWNER	1/01/90	1990	919.08	0.00	0.00		919.08
						1991	656.85	0.00			1,575.93
						1992	570.95	0.00			2,146.88
						1993	614.88	0.00			2,761.76
						1994	618.54	0.00			3,380.30
						1995	640.50	0.00			4,020.80
						1996	644.16	0.00			4,664.96
						1997	651.48	0.00			5,316.44
						1998	680.76	0.00			5,997.20
						1999	812.52	0.00			6,809.72
						2000	838.14	0.00			7,647.86
						2001	871.08	0.00			8,518.94
						2002	1,757.18	0.00			10,276.12
						2003	1,765.71	0.00			12,041.83
						2004	1,876.60	0.00			13,918.43
						2005	1,996.02	0.00			15,914.45

UNION TOWNSHIP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Penalty 6%	Int & Costs	Balance
						2006	2,123.97	0.00			18,038.42
						2007	2,226.33	0.00			20,264.75
						2008	2,288.60	0.00			22,553.35
						2009	2,361.10	0.00			24,914.45
						2010	1,254.81	0.00			26,169.26
						2011	1,254.36	0.00			27,423.62
						2012	1,207.70	0.00			28,631.32
						2013	1,215.85	0.00			29,847.17
						2014	1,200.45	0.00			31,047.62
						2015	1,193.66	0.00			32,241.28
						2016	1,178.25	0.00			33,419.53
						2017	1,199.09	0.00			34,618.62
						2018	1,240.31	0.00			35,858.93
						2019	1,294.67	0.00			37,153.60
						2020	1,328.20	0.00			38,481.80
						2021	1,354.47	0.00			39,836.27
						2022	1,033.30	0.00			40,869.57
31168	22	12		BYLE, JOHN	9/30/98 98-06	1997	6.30	0.00	15.52		21.82
						1998	13.02	0.00			34.84
						1999	15.54	0.00			50.38
						2000	16.03	0.00			66.41
						2001	16.66	0.00			83.07
						2002	16.48	0.00			99.55
						2003	16.56	0.00			116.11
						2004	17.60	0.00			133.71
						2005	18.72	0.00			152.43
						2006	19.92	0.00			172.35
						2007	20.88	0.00			193.23
						2008	21.46	0.00			214.69
						2009	22.14	0.00			236.83
						2010	22.16	0.00			258.99
						2011	22.15	0.00			281.14
						2012	21.33	0.00			302.47

UNION TOWNSHIP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	Penalty 6%	Balance
31471	25	10		COZZE RICHARD A JR	10/16/15 2015-003	2013	21.47	0.00	0.00		323.94
						2014	21.20	0.00	0.00		345.14
						2015	21.08	0.00	0.00		366.22
						2016	20.81	0.00	0.00		387.03
						2017	21.18	0.00	0.00		408.21
						2018	21.90	0.00	0.00		430.11
						2019	22.86	0.00	0.00		452.97
						2020	23.46	0.00	0.00		476.43
						2021	23.92	0.00	0.00		500.35
						2022	18.25	0.00	0.00		518.60
						2014	1,530.41	0.00	208.64		1,739.05
31834	31	2		ALEXANDRIA FARMS % LAWRENCE SBERGER	1/01/91 0064	2015	1,615.26	0.00	0.00		3,354.31
						2016	1,594.41	0.00	0.00		4,948.72
						2017	1,622.61	0.00	0.00		6,571.33
						2018	1,678.39	0.00	0.00		8,249.72
						2019	1,751.95	0.00	0.00		10,001.67
						2020	1,797.32	0.00	0.00		11,798.99
						2021	1,832.87	0.00	0.00		13,631.86
						2022	1,398.26	0.00	0.00		15,030.12
						1978	1.38	0.00	0.00		1.38
						1979	362.40	0.00	0.00		363.78
						1980	417.60	0.00	0.00		781.38
31834	31	2		ALEXANDRIA FARMS % LAWRENCE SBERGER	1/01/91 0064	1981	464.40	0.00	0.00		1,245.78
						1982	247.00	0.00	0.00		1,492.78
						1983	260.00	0.00	0.00		1,752.78
						1984	257.40	0.00	0.00		2,010.18
						1985	260.00	0.00	0.00		2,270.18
						1986	287.30	0.00	0.00		2,557.48
						1987	322.40	0.00	0.00		2,879.88
						1988	317.20	0.00	0.00		3,197.08
						1989	1,329.36	0.00	0.00		4,526.44

UNION TOWNSHIP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	Penalty 6%	Balance
						1990	1,407.48	0.00	0.00		5,933.92
						2005	273.78	0.00	0.00		6,207.70
						2006	291.33	0.00	0.00		6,499.03
						2007	305.37	0.00	0.00		6,804.40
						2008	313.91	0.00	0.00		7,118.31
						2009	323.86	0.00	0.00		7,442.17
						2010	324.09	0.00	0.00		7,766.26
						2011	323.97	0.00	0.00		8,090.23
						2012	311.92	0.00	0.00		8,402.15
						2013	314.03	0.00	0.00		8,716.18
						2014	310.05	0.00	0.00		9,026.23
						2015	308.30	0.00	0.00		9,334.53
						2016	304.32	0.00	0.00		9,638.85
						2017	309.70	0.00	0.00		9,948.55
						2018	320.35	0.00	0.00		10,268.90
						2019	334.39	0.00	0.00		10,603.29
						2020	343.04	0.00	0.00		10,946.33
						2021	349.83	0.00	0.00		11,296.16
						2022	266.88	0.00	0.00		11,563.04

Certificate Totals by Year

YEP total in "Taxes"				
YEAR	Taxes	Utility/Other	Int & Costs	Total
1978	1.38	0.00	0.00	1.38
1990	919.08	0.00	0.00	919.08
1991	15.18	0.00	16.65	31.83
1997	6.30	0.00	15.52	21.82
2013	2,104.25	0.00	363.63	2,467.88
2014	1,530.41	0.00	208.64	1,739.05

YEP total in "Taxes"

Taxes Transferred to Certificates by Year

YEAR	Taxes	Utility/Other	Int & Costs	Total
1979	362.40	0.00	0.00	362.40
1980	417.60	0.00	0.00	417.60
1981	464.40	0.00	0.00	464.40
1982	247.00	0.00	0.00	247.00
1983	260.00	0.00	0.00	260.00
1984	257.40	0.00	0.00	257.40
1985	260.00	0.00	0.00	260.00
1986	287.30	0.00	0.00	287.30
1987	322.40	0.00	0.00	322.40
1988	317.20	0.00	0.00	317.20
1989	1,329.36	0.00	0.00	1,329.36
1990	1,407.48	0.00	0.00	1,407.48
1991	656.85	0.00	0.00	656.85
1992	588.08	0.00	0.00	588.08
1993	633.36	0.00	0.00	633.36
1994	637.13	0.00	0.00	637.13
1995	640.50	0.00	0.00	640.50
1996	644.16	0.00	0.00	644.16
1997	651.48	0.00	0.00	651.48
1998	693.78	0.00	0.00	693.78
1999	828.06	0.00	0.00	828.06
2000	854.17	0.00	0.00	854.17
2001	887.74	0.00	0.00	887.74
2002	1,773.66	0.00	0.00	1,773.66

2003	1,782.27	0.00	0.00	1,782.27
2004	1,894.20	0.00	0.00	1,894.20
2005	2,288.52	0.00	0.00	2,288.52
2006	2,435.22	0.00	0.00	2,435.22
2007	2,552.58	0.00	0.00	2,552.58
2008	2,623.97	0.00	0.00	2,623.97
2009	2,707.10	0.00	0.00	2,707.10
2010	1,601.06	0.00	0.00	1,601.06
2011	1,600.48	0.00	0.00	1,600.48
2012	1,540.95	0.00	0.00	1,540.95
2013	1,551.35	0.00	0.00	1,551.35
2014	4,295.65	0.00	0.00	4,295.65
2015	5,886.61	0.00	0.00	5,886.61
2016	5,810.63	0.00	0.00	5,810.63
2017	5,913.40	0.00	0.00	5,913.40
2018	6,116.68	0.00	0.00	6,116.68
2019	6,384.76	0.00	0.00	6,384.76
2020	6,550.10	0.00	0.00	6,550.10
2021	6,679.66	0.00	0.00	6,679.66
2022	5,095.78	0.00	0.00	5,095.78

Total Certificates and Transfers by Year

YEP total in "Taxes"				
YEAR	Taxes	Utility/Other	Int & Costs	Total
1978	1.38	0.00	0.00	1.38
1979	362.40	0.00	0.00	362.40
1980	417.60	0.00	0.00	417.60
1981	464.40	0.00	0.00	464.40
1982	247.00	0.00	0.00	247.00
1983	260.00	0.00	0.00	260.00
1984	257.40	0.00	0.00	257.40
1985	260.00	0.00	0.00	260.00
1986	287.30	0.00	0.00	287.30
1987	322.40	0.00	0.00	322.40
1988	317.20	0.00	0.00	317.20
1989	1,329.36	0.00	0.00	1,329.36
1990	2,326.56	0.00	0.00	2,326.56
1991	672.03	0.00	16.65	688.68
1992	588.08	0.00	0.00	588.08
1993	633.36	0.00	0.00	633.36
1994	637.13	0.00	0.00	637.13

1995	640.50	0.00	0.00	640.50
1996	644.16	0.00	0.00	644.16
1997	657.78	0.00	15.52	673.30
1998	693.78	0.00	0.00	693.78
1999	828.06	0.00	0.00	828.06
2000	854.17	0.00	0.00	854.17
2001	887.74	0.00	0.00	887.74
2002	1,773.66	0.00	0.00	1,773.66
2003	1,782.27	0.00	0.00	1,782.27
2004	1,894.20	0.00	0.00	1,894.20
2005	2,288.52	0.00	0.00	2,288.52
2006	2,435.22	0.00	0.00	2,435.22
2007	2,552.58	0.00	0.00	2,552.58
2008	2,623.97	0.00	0.00	2,623.97
2009	2,707.10	0.00	0.00	2,707.10
2010	1,601.06	0.00	0.00	1,601.06
2011	1,600.48	0.00	0.00	1,600.48
2012	1,540.95	0.00	0.00	1,540.95
2013	3,655.60	0.00	363.63	4,019.23
2014	5,826.06	0.00	208.64	6,034.70
2015	5,886.61	0.00	0.00	5,886.61
2016	5,810.63	0.00	0.00	5,810.63
2017	5,913.40	0.00	0.00	5,913.40
2018	6,116.68	0.00	0.00	6,116.68
2019	6,384.76	0.00	0.00	6,384.76
2020	6,550.10	0.00	0.00	6,550.10
2021	6,679.66	0.00	0.00	